

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 9724/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2011 in GCR No.2/2003, dated 23/01/2012 in CM No.559/2012 In G.C.R. No. 2/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DEVTA STEEL ROLLING MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COM. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a request for adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel Ms. Jitenderjit Kaur has met with an accident.

Call after six weeks.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|