

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31972-31973/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2011 in GCR No.2/2003 dated 23/01/2012 in CM No.559/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DEVTA STEEL ROLLING MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COM. OF CENTRAL EXCISE,CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 03/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.for
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aljo K.Joseph,Adv.
Mr. K.Swami,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, adjourned for four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER